## **Menominee County/Town of Menominee**

W3269 Courthouse Lane P.O. Box 279 Keshena, WI 54135

Phone: 715-799-3024 | Fax: 715-799-3412



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Menominee County is currently seeking individuals to fill 2 upcoming vacancies on the

## MENOMINEE COUNTY/TOWN OF MENOMINEE ETHICS INQUIRY BOARD

Vacancy — Three years to expire third Tuesday in April, 2022
Alternate — Three years to expire third Tuesday in April, 2022

The members of the Board shall be residents of Menominee County and shall not be County Public Officials during the time of appointment.

If you are interested in serving as a Board member on the Menominee County/Town of Menominee Ethics Inquiry Board please send a letter of interest outlining your recognized ability and demonstrated interest in ensuring the Menominee County/Town Government adhere to the ethical integrity of the public and the community.

For more information pertaining to the Ethics Inquiry Board please visit the web site at <a href="https://www.co.menominee.wi.us">www.co.menominee.wi.us</a> and click on the Ordinance & Resolutions tab.

The deadline for accepting letters of interest will be April 12, 2019 @ 4:30 p.m.

Send your letters of interest to:

Mr. Jeremy Weso
Menominee County Administrative Coordinator
Menominee County Courthouse
P.O. Box 279
Keshena, WI 54135

The vacancy will be appointed at the regular Board of Supervisors meeting held on April 18, 2019.

Applicants are encouraged to attend.